



(1)

mca303.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

957 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

AMRUTA WO AMIT CHAVAN
VERSUS
AMIT SO KAMALAKAR CHAVAN

Ms. R.D.Reddy, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 04.10.2025

PC :-

01. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 01.12.2025, subject to removal of office objections within two weeks from today.
02. Till next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms of prayer clause (C).

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]