



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

Amruta Wo Amit ChavanApplicant

VERSUS

Amit So Kamalakar ChavanRespondent

Mrs. R. D. Reddy, Advocate for the Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Await service of notice.
2. Stand over to 05.01.2026.
3. In addition to usual mode of service, Applicant is at liberty to communicate the next date to the Respondent by way of private notice.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge

dyb