



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

22 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

**AMRUTA WO AMIT CHAVAN
VERSUS
AMIT SO KAMALAKAR CHAVAN**

....

Mr. N. K. Helkute, h/f Ms Ranjana D. Reddy, Advocate for the
Applicant

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 05, 2026

PER COURT :-

As per the Bailiff report dated 18.12.2025, the non-applicant is not found at the given address. The applicant has filed service affidavit and stated that the notice was sent by registered post, but the said envelope is returned with postal endorsement as 'unclaimed'. Therefore, the applicant is directed to serve the non-applicant by registered speed-post, returnable on 27.01.2026.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS