



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

46 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

AMRUTA WO AMIT CHAVAN
VERSUS
AMIT SO KAMALAKAR CHAVAN

....
Ms Ranjana D. Reddy, Advocate for the Applicant

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : January 27, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for the applicant seeks one week time to file appropriate application for substituted service to the sole respondent.
2. Stand over to 24.02.2026, failing which the application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS