



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1999 OF 2026
IN MCA/303/2025

WITH
913 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

Amruta Wo Amit Chavan

VERSUS

Amit So Kamalakar Chavan

...

Ms. Ranjana Dattatray Reddy, Advocate for Applicant

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

Dated : 24th February, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. By the present application, the applicant seeks permission to serve the non applicant by way of paper publication, by publishing a notice in the daily newspaper "Sakal", Pune edition.
2. Therefore, for the reasons set out in the application, the applicant is permitted to serve the non applicant by substituted service by publishing the notice in the daily newspaper "Sakal", Pune edition, made returnable on 24.03.2026. The applicant shall bear the requisite publication charges and shall produce copy of the newspaper on record.
3. Civil Appeal is accordingly disposed of.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)