



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

914 MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025

**AMRUTA WO AMIT CHAVAN
VERSUS
AMIT SO KAMALAKAR CHAVAN**

....
Ms Ranjana D. Reddy, Advocate for the Applicant

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 24, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Two weeks time is granted to produce copy of newspaper in which notice of the respondent is published.
2. Stand over to 07.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS